

**Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2016)**

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	6,657	149,630.3	20.0	115.4	2,600	12,328.3	11.5	205.5	9,257	161,958.6	18.9	119.3
Computer Hardware	2,921	14,645.5	2.0	62.5	357	2,554.9	2.4	177.7	3,278	17,200.4	2.0	69.2
Computer Software	2,104	12,486.9	1.7	99.6	2,114	3,419.1	3.2	121.9	4,218	15,906.0	1.9	103.6
Telecommunication Equipment	1,632	122,497.9	16.4	130.7	129	6,354.3	5.9	361.8	1,761	128,852.2	15.1	134.9
2: Office Equipment	3,170	8,528.6	1.1	125.2	809	489.2	0.5	54.1	3,979	9,017.8	1.1	116.8
3: Industrial Equipment	3,090	80,671.1	10.8	95.0	314	3,514.1	3.3	107.1	3,404	84,185.2	9.8	95.4
4: Factory Equipment	882	23,301.8	3.1	68.2	83	1,225.4	1.1	78.7	965	24,527.2	2.9	68.6
5: Construction Equipment	7,384	129,150.5	17.3	98.0	5,305	21,946.0	20.5	117.1	12,689	151,096.5	17.7	100.4
6: Transport Equipment	10,662	81,669.3	10.9	111.3	5,249	22,840.8	21.4	111.1	15,911	104,510.1	12.2	111.3
Automobile	9,572	73,382.5	9.8	112.3	5,061	21,844.8	20.4	110.2	14,633	95,227.3	11.1	111.8
Vessel	32	665.8	0.1	74.4	9	129.1	0.1	61.0	41	794.9	0.1	71.9
7: Medical Equipment	4,795	30,311.7	4.1	92.0	286	5,495.0	5.1	115.5	5,081	35,806.7	4.2	94.9
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	13,823	143,980.3	19.3	82.0	2,401	23,051.1	21.6	103.8	16,224	167,031.4	19.5	84.4
Commercial Equipment	7,055	55,661.9	7.4	84.3	1,115	9,269.3	8.7	103.9	8,170	64,931.2	7.6	86.6
9: Others	7,511	100,653.1	13.5	102.8	2,835	15,966.7	14.9	93.5	10,346	116,619.8	13.6	101.4
Physical and Chemical Equipment	763	3,030.3	0.4	70.2	31	105.9	0.1	44.2	794	3,136.2	0.4	68.8
Total	57,974	747,896.7	100.0	97.5	19,882	106,856.6	100.0	112.4	77,856	854,753.3	100.0	99.1
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	84 (84)				87 (89)				171 (173)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	97.5%				109.1%				98.7%			

**Capital investment volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2016)**

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	6,657	143,617.3	20.5	119.1	2,600	11,240.9	11.1	212.4	9,257	154,858.2	19.3	123.0
Computer Hardware	2,921	14,174.5	2.0	62.5	357	2,334.7	2.3	174.7	3,278	16,509.2	2.1	68.7
Computer Software	2,104	12,005.3	1.7	100.1	2,114	2,828.0	2.8	122.6	4,218	14,833.3	1.8	103.7
Telecommunication Equipment	1,632	117,437.5	16.7	136.7	129	6,078.2	6.0	368.4	1,761	123,515.7	15.4	141.0
2: Office Equipment	3,170	8,123.6	1.2	124.4	809	455.1	0.5	55.0	3,979	8,578.7	1.1	116.6
3: Industrial Equipment	3,090	74,151.5	10.6	94.6	314	3,285.0	3.3	108.0	3,404	77,436.5	9.6	95.1
4: Factory Equipment	882	21,866.2	3.1	67.3	83	1,170.1	1.2	79.7	965	23,036.3	2.9	67.9
5: Construction Equipment	7,384	122,316.7	17.4	97.3	5,305	20,802.9	20.6	118.1	12,689	143,119.6	17.8	99.9
6: Transport Equipment	10,662	76,895.5	11.0	111.7	5,249	21,473.4	21.3	112.6	15,911	98,368.9	12.3	111.9
Automobile	9,572	68,861.6	9.8	112.5	5,061	20,530.9	20.4	111.6	14,633	89,392.5	11.1	112.3
Vessel	32	634.2	0.1	70.6	9	124.5	0.1	65.0	41	758.7	0.1	69.7
7: Medical Equipment	4,795	28,941.3	4.1	92.5	286	5,402.9	5.4	117.5	5,081	34,344.2	4.3	95.7
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	13,823	137,140.5	19.5	81.5	2,401	21,884.1	21.7	105.2	16,224	159,024.6	19.8	84.1
Commercial Equipment	7,055	52,477.1	7.5	83.7	1,115	8,657.7	8.6	103.9	8,170	61,134.8	7.6	86.0
9: Others	7,511	88,625.5	12.6	101.0	2,835	15,129.4	15.0	93.7	10,346	103,754.9	12.9	99.9
Physical and Chemical Equipment	763	2,851.7	0.4	68.0	31	98.1	0.1	45.2	794	2,949.8	0.4	66.9
Total	57,974	701,678.1	100.0	97.5	19,882	100,843.8	100.0	113.5	77,856	802,521.9	100.0	99.2
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	84 (84)				87 (89)				171 (173)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	97.5%				109.9%				98.8%			